## **ROUTE 290 ADULT OFF-PEAK FARES**

## INNER

## **ZONE LIMITS**

(GREEN)

HAMMERSMITH I
TO DORCHESTER GROVE (S/B) or BALFERN GROVE (N/B) 4

OUTER BALFERN GROVE 4
(ORANGE) TO FOOTRINGE SSS Gears Ltd. 20

	OUTER BALFERN GROVE 4	& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30 -00.59
1	(ORANGE) TO FOOTBRIDGE SSS Gears Ltd 20	*HANDICAPPED PERMITS are NOT valid MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00-09.30
Stage Point		Concessonary Fare Permits issued by Surrey County Council are available for travel a the child fare between STAINES and RICHMOND STATION ONLY at the followin times:—
No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00-00.59
' '	HAMMERSMITH Broadway I	* SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30-00.59
2	25 STUDLAND STREET 2	No other concessionary fare permits are accepted on this route.
3	25 25 YOUNGS CORNER 3	THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN
4	39 25 25 CHISWICK LANE Baifern Grove (or Dorchester Grove 5/B) 4	*
5	30 39 25 25 EDENSOR ROAD 5	ADDITIONAL FARE RESERVOIR AQUEDUCT—FOOTBRIDGE SSS Gears Ltd (20)—20p.
	55 30 30 25 25 HARTINGTON ROAD 6	RESERVOIR AQUEDUC!—TOO I INDUICE 333 GEORS ELEC (20)—20p.
7	55 55 30 30 25 25 NORTH SHEEN CENETERY Gates 7	
•	30 30 25 25 MANOR CIRCUS or SHEENDALE BOAD (or Dee Road) 8†	Return tickets issued by London Country Bus
9	30 30 30 25 25 RICHMOND Station 9	Services Ltd. over sections common with this
10	30 30 30 30 25 25 NCHMOND Wokefield Road (W/B) or George	route are NOT ACCEPTED for travel on London Transport vehicles.
11	30 30 25 25 CRESSWELL ROAD or ST. STEPHENS CHURCH	'
11	<b>55</b> 30 30 30 25 25 CROWN ROAD or LEBANON COURT 12	
13		
14	30 30 30 30 25 25 TWICKENHAM King Street (or Albany) 13†	
15		
16	30 30 30 30 25 25 SIXTH CROSS ROAD The Fountain or COURT CLOSE AVENUE 16	
17	F	ITH Hope & Anchor 17†
'		NWORTH Bear Road Flyover 10
<u> </u>	30 30 30 30 25 25	FELTHAM HILL ROAD Jobs Dairy 19
20	55 55 55 30 30 30 <u>30</u> 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	25 RESERVOR AQUEDUCT or FOOTBRIDGE SSS Gears Ltd 20
21	55 55 55 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 5	25 20 SUNBURY CROSS Shopping Parade 21
22	55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55	30 30 20 WINDMILL ROAD The Shears 22
23	55 55 50	40 40 30 20 ASHFORD COMMON The Spelthorne 23
24	55   55   55   55   55   ° ° °	50 50 40 30 20 SCHOOL ROAD outside 107 (W/B) or STAINES ROAD WEST School Road (E/B) 24
25		SS 55 50 40 30 20 CONVENT ROAD Ash Tree 25
26		50 40 30 20 ASHFORD War Memorial 26
27	55   55   55   55   55   55	SO 40 30 20 20 FORDBRIDGE ROAD Ford Close 27
28		55 50 40 30 30 20 WOODTHORPE ROAD 28
29		55 55 50 40 40 30 20 STAINES HOSPITAL 29
30	55   55   55   55   55   55	55 55 55 50 50 40 30 20 STAINES Station or Police Station 30
30		55 55 55 55 50 40 30 20 STAINES Bridge St. or Wroysbury Rd. 31
		33 33 33 30 40 30 40 straige St. or Wroysbury Rd. 31

25 25 FULWELL Prince of Wales or Jolly Blacksmith #5 **55** | **30** | 30 30 25 25 FULWELL L.T. Garage 16

(Rev. Jan 85 Surrey) ADULT OFF-PEAK †-Farezone

## THE FARES SHOWN ON THIS CHART

apply at the following times:— MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

09.30-15.59 19.00-23.59

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

FARES FOR CHILDREN UP TO TWO CHILDREN under 5 years of age accompanying a fare-paying adult or child passenger or a pass holder and NOT OCCUPYING seats to the exclusion of fare-paying passengers are carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under 14 years, and additional children aged under 5 years are charged the fares shown on the child faretable except from 22.00 until last bus daily when adult fares apply.

Children aged 14 and 15 years are also charged the child fare (except after 22.00 hrs) but only upon production of a Child Rate Photocard.

**CHARGES FOR DOGS**Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged the child fare AT ALL TIMES.

TRAYEL PERMITS FOR THE ELDERLY AND HANDICAPPED
G.L.C. Travel Permits and London Boroughs' Handicapped Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route at the following times:—

09.00\*-00.59

05.30 -00.59

Guide Dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.